ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.11

**SECTION XI** 

## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4902-4905/2024

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2024 in WRIT-A No. 580/2023 18-01-2024 in SPLAD No. 187/2022 18-01-2024 in SPLAD No. 257/2022 18-01-2024 in CMRA No. 398/2023 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Allahabad)

**ALLAHABAD UNIVERSITY** 

PETITIONER(S)

**VERSUS** 

GEETANJALI TIWARI (PANDEY) & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.48434/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5323/2024 (XI) (FOR ADMISSION)

Date: 15-03-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AHSANUDDIN AMANULLAH

For Petitioner(s)

19 Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv. Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Mohan, Adv.

19.1 Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s)

19, 19.1 (R.NO.1) Mr. Alok Kumar Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv. Mr. Dhirendra Kumar, Adv. Mr. Bijender Singh, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Tiwary, Adv.

Mrs. Sanno Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Singh, Adv.

19, 19.1(R.NO.3) Mr. Manoj R. Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

19, 19.1(R.NO.3) Ms. Revathy Raghavan, Adv.

Ms. Arya Kumari, Adv.

Ms. Divya Singhvi, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- Application seeking exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned judgment is allowed.
- 2. Issue notice. Mr. Ajit Kumar Srivastava, learned Advocate on Record, who appears on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of respondent no.1. Ms. Revathy Raghavan and Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, Learned Advocates-on-Record, have entered appearance and accepts notice on behalf of Respondent no.3-University Grants Commission.
- 3. Counter affidavit shall be filed within four weeks with a copy to the other side. Rejoinder affidavit shall be filed within two weeks thereafter.
- 4. Issue notice to the other respondents.
- 5. Till further orders, operation of the impugned judgment shall remain stayed.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)