## ITEM NO.53 REGISTRAR COURT. 2 SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 4902-4905/2024

**VERSUS** 

GEETANJALI TIWARI (PANDEY) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Petitioner(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 5323/2024 (XI)

ALLAHABAD UNIVERSITY

Date: 06-05-2024 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Vinayak Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ajay Kumar Srivastava, AOR

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.

Ms. Nisha, Adv.

Ms. Amisha Devi, Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

## UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R ${\rm SLP}({\rm C}) \ \ {\rm No} \ . \ \ 4902-4905/2024$

Ld. Counsel for common respondent No.1 in SLP(C) Nos. 4902, 4903 and 4905/2024 submits that she shall file vakalatnama on behalf of these respondents after taking "NOC" from the erstwhile Counsel.

Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted four weeks time to file counter affidavit.

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No. 3 in SLP(C) Nos. 4902 to 4905/2024 to file the counter affidavit.

Service of notice is complete on remaining respondents, there is no appearance.

However Mr. Manu Yadav, Ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. Rameshwar Goyal, Ld. Advocate-on-Record accepts notice on behalf of respondent Nos. 4 and 5.

Ld. Counsel submits that he will file the vakalatnama on behalf of said respondents during the course of the day. Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

After expiry of said period, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court.

## SLP(C) No. 5323/2024

Four weeks time is granted to respondent No.1 to file the counter affidavit.

Petitioner has failed to file spare copies for issuance of notice to the respondent Nos. 2 to 4 in terms of the Order dated 15.3.2024 passed by the Hon'ble Court.

Ld. Counsel seeks and is granted two days time to file spare copies.

3

If spare copies are filed, Registry to issue notice to the respondent and list again on 7.8.2024.

In case of default whereof, process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chambers, for further directions.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar

MG