

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.16

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s). 4902-4905/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18-01-2024 in WRIT-A No. 580/2023, SPLAD No.187/2022, SPLAD No. 257/2022, CMRA No. 398/2023 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad]

ALLAHABAD UNIVERSITY**Petitioner(s)****VERSUS****GEETANJALI TIWARI (PANDEY) & ORS.****Respondent(s)**

**([TO BE TAKEN UP AT 2.00 P.M]
IA No. 174944/2024 - VACATING STAY)**

**WITH
SLP(C) No. 5323/2024 (XI)**

Date : 12-11-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

**CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR**

**Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. P.K.S. Baghel, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR
Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.**

**Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR**

**Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR
Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.
Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.**

**Mr. Manu Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR**

Mr. Manoj Ranjan Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Mrigank Prabhaker, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

1. Leave granted.
2. The appeals are heard in-part.
3. List the appeals on 20th November, 2024 under the caption 'High on the Board'.

(JATINDER KAUR)
P.S. to REGISTRAR

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)