SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos.12411-12414/2024

**ALLAHABAD UNIVERSITY** 

**Appellant** 

**VERSUS** 

GEETANJALI TIWARI (PANDEY) & ORS.

Respondents

([HEARD BY: HON. DIPANKAR DATTA AND HON. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, JJ.]

(with I.A. No.174944/2024-VACATING STAY)

WITH

Civil Appeal No.12415/2024 (III-A)

Date: 18-12-2024 These appeals were called on for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Nikhil Goel, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Parul Shukla, AOR

Ms. Shubhangi Pandey, Adv.

Mr. Saday Mondol, Adv.

Mr. Pks Baghel, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mrigank Prabhakar, AOR

Mr. Nikhl Goel, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tanmaya Agarwal, AOR

Mr. Wrick Chatterjee, Adv.

Mrs. Aditi Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

1. Hon'ble Mr. Justice Dipankar Datta pronounced the reportable judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Prashant Kumar Mishra.

- 2. The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed reportable judgment.
- 3. Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)

COURT MASTER (SH)

(Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file)

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)

COURT MASTER (NSH)